Notice of Intended Dividends

COULTAS & SHAW LIMITED

(Company Number 05882220)

Notice is hereby given, as required by Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that it is intention of the Liquidator to declare a First and Final Dividend to Unsecured, Non-Preferential Creditors of the Company.

Creditors who have not yet proved their debts are required to do so in writing to the Liquidator at Fergusson & Co Ltd, Shackleton House, Falcon Court, Preston Farm Industrial Estate, Stockton on Tees TS18 3TS no later than 14 June 2013. The Dividend will be declared within two months of that date.

Malcolm Edward Fergusson (IP number 6766) of Fergusson & Co Ltd was appointed as Liquidator of the Company on 21 June 2011. The Company's registered office is c/o Fergusson & Co Ltd, Shackleton House, Falcon Court, Preston Farm Industrial Estate, Stockton on Tees TS18 3TS and the Company's principal trading address was 9 Stephenson Street, Thornaby on Tees, Cleveland, TS17 6AL.

Additional Contact: Further information about this case is available from Andy Beeney at the offices of Fergusson & Co Ltd on andy@fergussonand.co.uk or 01642 669155. (1823102)

LANE'S CONSTRUCTION (INDUSTRIAL) LIMITED

(Company Number 04545912) Registered Office: c/o Focus Insolvency Group, Skull House Lane, Appley Bridge, Wigan, WN6 9EU.

Principal Trading Address: Broad Farm, North Street, Hellingly, Nr Hailsham, East Sussex, BN27 4DN

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the provisions of Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that a first and final dividend will be paid within a period of two months from the last date of proving. The last date for creditors to prove claims in this liquidation is 7 June 2013. Creditors of the above named Company should send their addresses, descriptions and full particulars of their debts or claims to the undersigned Gary Birchall and Anthony Fisher. Under Rule 11.3(2) a Liquidator is not obliged to deal with claims lodged after the date

Date of appointment: 17 September 2012. Office Holder details: Gary Birchall and Anthony Fisher (IP Nos 9725 and 9506) of Focus Insolvency Group, Skull House Lane, Appley Bridge, Wigan, WN6

contact: Gary g.birchall@focusinsolvencygroup.co.uk, Tel: 01257 251319.

Gary Birchall and Anthony Fisher, Joint Liquidators

09 May 2013. (1822304)

OMEGA RACING LIMITED

(Company Number 07866860)

Trading Name: Arena.

Previous Name of Company: Capsicum Racing Limited.

Registered Office: C/O Simpson Wreford & Partners, Suffolk House, George Street, Croydon, CR0 0YN.

Principal Trading Address: Unit E, Riverside Industrial Estate, Littlehampton, West Sussex, BN17 5DF

Notice is hereby given that it is my intention to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured Creditors of the Company. Creditors who have not yet done so, are required, on or before 5 June 2013, to send their proofs of debt to the undersigned Finbarr Thomas O'Connell of Smith & Williamson LLP, 25 Moorgate, London, EC2R 6AY, the joint supervisor and, if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the joint supervisor to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from this first and final dividend. The First Dividend will be declared within 2 months from 5 June 2013.

Date of Appointment: 5 February 2013.

For further details contact: Finbarr Thomas O'Connell and Henry Anthony Shinners (IP Nos. 7931 and 9280) both of Smith & Williamson LLP, 25 Moorgate, London, EC2R 6AY. Further details contact: Emma O'Bryan, Tel: 020 7131 8420.

Finbarr Thomas O'Connell and Henry Anthony Shinners, Joint Liquidators

10 May 2013. (1823703) In the Barrow-in-Furness County Court No 185 of 2009 PATRICIA GUNSON

Trading Name: Anne Wilson Fashions.

Residential Address: The Old Guest House, Cartmel, Grange over Sands, Cumbria LA11 6QB

Date of Birth: 19 July 1938 Occupation: Former Shop Owner

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that I intend to declare a first and final Dividend to Creditors of the above named Debtor herein within a period of four months from the last date of proving mentioned below. All creditors of the above named debtor are required, on or before 5 June 2013, which is the last date for proving, to send their proofs of debt to Jeanette Brown the Trustee, at Clint Mill, Cornmarket, Penrith, Cumbria CA11 7HW. and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary evidence as may appear to the Trustee to be necessary. A Creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified above will be excluded from the dividend payable.

Jeanette Brown (IP No 8857), Trustee, Dodd & Co, Clint Mill, Cornmarket, Penrith, Cumbria CA11 7HW. Telephone: 01768 864466 and Email: penrith@doddaccountants.co.uk.

Date of Appointment: 5 November 2009

Additional Contact: Alternative contact for enquiries on proceedings Carol Tindal. (1823694)

SPORTING PLAYGROUNDS LIMITED

(Company Number 04791423)

Registered Office: DTE House, Hollins Mount, Bury BL9 8AT.

Principal Trading Address: 16 Silk House, Park Green, Macclesfield

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above named company, who have not already proved their debt are required, on or before 12 June 2013, the last day for proving to send their names and addresses and to submit their proof of debt to N Henry (IP Number 8622), who was appointed Joint Liquidator of the said Company on 12 January 2009, at Lines Henry Limited, 5 Tabley Court, Victoria Street, Altrincham, Cheshire WA14 1EZ and, if so requested by the Joint Liquidator, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. It is the intention of the Joint Liquidator to declare a first and final dividend within the period of 2 months from the last date for proving.

A creditor who has not proved their debt before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that they have not participated in it, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend before their debt was proved.

Neil Henry Joint Liquidator

9 May 2013

Additional Contact: Further information about this case is available from the case manager Lisa McAllister at Lines Henry Limited on 0161 929 1905 or email at lisa@lineshenry.co.uk.

Notice of Dividends

SALLYJAX LIMITED

(Company Number 04298715)

Registered Office: Cardinal House, 46 St Nicholas Street, Ipswich, Suffolk IP1 1TT.

Principal Trading Address: 9 Tudor Works, 16 Turret Lane, Ipswich

Notice is hereby given that it is my intention to declare a First and Final Dividend to unsecured Creditors of the Company. Creditors who have not yet done so, are required, on or before 28 May 2013, to send their proofs of debt to the undersigned, Mark Upton, of Ensors, Cardinal House, 46 St Nicholas Street, Ipswich, Suffolk IP1 1TT, the Liquidator, and, if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary. A Creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the Dividend. The First Dividend will be declared within 2 months from 28 May 2013.

Further Details: Mark.upton@ensors.co.uk or jill.rose@ensors.co.uk, 01473 220022

Mark Upton (IP No 9594), Liquidator, of Ensors, Cardinal House, 46 St Nicholas Street, Ipswich IP1 1TT.

Date of Appointment of Office Holder: 28 July 2011. (1823553)